REC		
CARP0001-107 P035940US:CPM/DRS		SONLY
	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Robert Adair	<u>April 2, 1998;</u>	Name: Celltech Therapeutics Limited
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 216 Bath Road
Diljeet Singh Athwal Second Assignor	April 6, 1998; Date of Execution	City: Slough, Berkshire SL1 4EN
John Spencer Emtage	April 16, 1998;	Country: United Kingdom
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No
		3. Nature of conveyance:
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	New Assignment Merger
		Security Agreement License Agreement
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	Change of Name 🔲 Other
	Date of Execution	Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States Application No. 08/846,658 recorded on 05/14/1998 at Reel No. 9199 and Frame No. 0516.
Additional name of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Identification of Application number	r(s), patent number(s) OR	date of execution of application to which assignment refers:
Patent Application Nos .:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor:
10/703,963; Filing Date: 11/07/2003		(Fill in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)
 Name and address of party to who concerning this document should b 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Doreen Yatko Trujillo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
COZEN O'CONNOR, P.C. 1900 Market Street, 6 th Floor	r	
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
215.665.5593 – Direct Line 215.701.2005 – Direct Facsimile		number 50-1275
		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit account number 50-1275
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and l of the original document.	belief, the fo fe going inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Doreen Yatko Trujillo/Reg. No. 35,7		wyw (huper Cound the
Name of Person Signing/ Reg. No.		gnature / Date /
	Mail documents to be recorded with	pover sheet, attachments, and documents: Six
	Mail Stop Assignment Roc Commissioner for Pa	ordauon Sorvices, Director ients, P.O. Box 1450
	Aloxandria, V/	a 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0616



PATENT Joint Inventors

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

DOCKET NO.: CARP-0057

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we John Robert Adair, Diljeet Singh Athwal, and John Spencer Emtage, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 23 George Road, Stokenchurch, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire HP14 3RN, Great Britain, Flat 35, Knollys House, Tavistock Square, London WC1, Great Britain, 49 Temple Mill Island, Temple Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1SQ, Great Britain are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 08/846,658, filed May 1, 1997, entitled Humanised Antibodies and

WHEREAS, Celltech Therapeutics Limited hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 216 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 4EN, Great Britain, a corporation of Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees

PATENT REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0617



PATENT Joint Inventors

to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

opert Adam (L.S.) (L.S.) (L.S.) John Spencer James

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015278 FRAME: 0618

[WHERE INVENTORS SIGN BEFORE SEPARATE NOTARIES:]

STATE OF ENGLIAND

SS

COUNTY OF CHBRIDGE:

On this <u>2</u>, day of <u>APRIL</u>, 19<u>12</u> before me personally came the above named <u>John Rozer</u> <u>ADRIC</u> to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public Adrian Piers Horwood-Smatt Notary Public Merlin Place Milton Road Cambridge England

- 3 -





ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

.

State of California County of <u>San Diego</u>	} ss.
DnApril 16,1998 before	ma Lisa Vitiello Murzic
(DATE)	(NOTARY)
personally appeared Spe	SIGNER(3)
Dersonally known to me - OR-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Conv ALIPORNAL A	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	AL INFORMATION
	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. He edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. He edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. He edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. He edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	AL INFORMATION
THE information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER THE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	AL INFORMATION
THE information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER THE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	AL INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	AL INFORMATION Devever, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl L) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment Form for Patent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT two (2) NUMBER OF PAGES
The information below is not required by law. Ho edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPA INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER THE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	AL INFORMATION Devever, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl Assignment Form for Patent Assignment Form for Patent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT two (2) NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT